

Legislation Text

File #: 17-6149, Version: 1

Coral Gables Advisory Board on Disability Affairs Meeting of May 3, 2017.

- 1. April 5, 2017 meeting minutes approval.
- 2. Parks & Recreation Special Populations Division discussion by Ms. Vester, Parks & Recreation Assistant Director.
- 3. Motions made:

A Resolution by the Coral Gables Advisory Board on Disability Affairs recommending that the City of Coral Gables develop a program recognizing businesses in the City that have shown a commitment to the principles of inclusion and encouraging businesses within the City to become more inclusive of individuals with disabilities.

A Resolution by the Coral Gables Advisory Board on Disability affairs urging the City of Coral Gables to develop a recreation program for young adults with disabilities.